

**Bid Opening Date: 4/10/24**

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR <i>Bituminous Paving</i> <i>Ortonville, MN</i>		CONTRACTOR <i>Morris Inc</i> <i>Fort Pierre, SD</i>	
				BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$81,500.00	\$ 81,500.00
120E0100	Unclassified Excacation, Digouts	100	CuYd	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 3,500.00
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	2425	Ton	\$169.00	\$409,825.00	\$185.00	\$ 448,625.00
330E0300	SS-1h or CSS01h Asphalt for Fog Seal	4	Ton	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 5,250.00
332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	11,146	SqYd	\$2.00	\$22,292.00	\$3.00	\$ 33,438.00
360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	15.4	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$16,940.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 23,100.00
360E1200	Modified Cover Aggregate	204	Ton	\$149.00	\$30,336.40	\$150.00	\$ 30,540.00
633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavment Marking Paint 4" Yellow	1,870	Sq Ft	\$2.00	\$3,740.00	\$2.50	\$ 4,675.00
			<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$542,133.40</b>		<b>\$ 630,628.00</b>